

JUL 1 - 2009

No. 08-1351

In the Supreme Court of the United States

CAMERON FRAZIER,

Petitioner,

v.

DR. ERIC J. SMITH, COMMISSIONER, FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the
Eleventh Circuit

BRIEF FOR STATE RESPONDENTS IN
OPPOSITION

BILL MCCOLLUM
Attorney General
State of Florida
Scott D. Makar*
Solicitor General
Timothy D. Osterhaus
Deputy Solicitor General
PL-01, The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399
(850) 414-3681
(850) 410-2672 (fax)
*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
OPINIONS BELOW, JURISDICTION, AND PROVISIONS INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT	3
ARGUMENT	7
I. The Eleventh Circuit’s Decision Does Not Conflict With a Precedent of this Court	7
II. The Eleventh Circuit’s Decision Creates No Conflict With Other Circuit Courts	13
III. The Eleventh Circuit’s Decision Is Not One of Nationwide Importance that Justifies This Court’s Review	14
CONCLUSION.....	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ambach v. Norwick</i> , 441 U.S. 68 (1979)	11
<i>Arnold v. Bd. of Educ. of Escambia County, Ala.</i> , 880 F.2d 305 (11th Cir. 1989)).....	8
<i>Ayotte v. Planned Parenthood of N. New England</i> , 546 U.S. 320 (2006)	8
<i>Clark v. Martinez</i> , 453 U.S. 371 (2005)	4
<i>Croft v. Perry</i> , 604 F. Supp. 2d 932 (E.D. Tex. 2009).....	10
<i>Elk Grove Unified Sch. Dist. v. Newdow</i> , 542 U.S. 1 (2004)	10, 12
<i>Frazier v. Alexandre</i> , 434 F. Supp. 2d 1350 (S.D. Fla. 2006).....	1
<i>Frazier v. Winn</i> , 535 F.3d 1279 (11th Cir. 2008).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Frazier v. Winn</i> , 555 F. 3d 1292 (11th Cir. 2009) (en banc).....	1
<i>Hazelwood Sch. Dist. v. Kuhlmeier</i> , 484 U.S. 260 (1988)	8
<i>Meyer v. Nebraska</i> , 262 U.S. 390 (1923)	8, 15

<i>Parham v. J.R.</i> , 442 U.S. 584 (1979).....	8, 12
<i>Pierce v. Soc’y of Sisters</i> , 268 U.S. 510 (1925)	8, 15
<i>The Circle School v. Pappert</i> , 381 F.3d 172 (3d Cir. 2004)	13
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	8, 10
<i>Vernonia Sch. Dist. 47J v. Acton</i> , 515 U.S. 646 (1995)	6, 8, 15
<i>Washington v. Glucksberg</i> , 521 U.S. 702 (1997)	6
<i>W. Va. Bd. of Educ. v. Barnette</i> , 319 U.S. 624 (1943)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Winkelman v. Parma City Sch. Dist.</i> , 550 U.S. 516 (2007)	8
<i>Wisconsin v. Yoder</i> , 406 U.S. 205 (1972).....	6, 8, 9, 15

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

U.S. Const. Amend. I	1
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1) (2000)	1
§ 322.09, Fla. Stat.	11

§ 381.89(7), Fla. Stat.....	12
§ 381.0041, Fla. Stat.	12
§ 390.01114(3), Fla. Stat.....	11
§ 741.04(1), Fla. Stat.....	11
Ch. 743, Fla. Stat.	12
§ 800.04, Fla. Stat.	11
§ 877.04, Fla. Stat.	12
§ 877.22, Fla. Stat.	12
§ 1002.20(2), Fla. Stat.....	11
§ 1002.20(3)(e), Fla. Stat.....	11
§ 1003.42(3), Fla. Stat.....	11
§ 1003.421(4), Fla. Stat.....	11
§ 1003.44(1), Fla. Stat.....	<i>passim</i>
§ 1003.47(1)(c), Fla. Stat.....	11

MISCELLANEOUS

Tex. Educ. Code Ann. § 25.082(b)-(c) (2005)	14
Utah Code Ann. § 53A-13-101.6(3) (2005)	14
